CHILDREN'S PRODUCT CERTIFICATE

1.Identification of the product covered by this certificate:

Certificate No.: IQTS20241755RC101

Sample Name: Metal Loft Bed

Sample Description: Metal Loft Bed

Trade marks: N/A

MG00041AAB, MG00042AAB, MG00043AAB

ASIN: N/A

2.Age grading: 6 + years old

3. Citation to each CPSC children's product safety rule to which this product is being certified:

Applicable Standard(s)

1) Consumer Product Safety Commission 16 CFR Ch.II:

16 CFR 1501 Small parts

16 CFR 1500.50.51.52 Simulating use and abuse of toys

16 CFR 1500.48 Technical requirements for determining a sharp point

16 CFR 1500.49 Technical requirements for determining a sharp metal or glass edge

- 2) CPSIA section 101(a)(2)-Lead in accessible substrate materials and 15 U.S.C. § 1278a Lead in Children's products
- 3) Consumer Product Safety Commission 16 CFR Ch.II Part 1303 Ban of Lead in paint and similar surface coating
- 4) US Consumer Products Safety Improvement Act of 2008(H.R. 4040) title 1, section 108 requirement on phthalates content
- 5)ASTM F1427-19 Standard Consumer Safety Specification for Bunk Beds
- 6) CPSIA Section 103 Tracking Labels for Children's Products

4. Identification of the U.S. importer or domestic manufacturer certifying compliance of the product:

Product : Metal Loft Bed Importer : Whalever LLC

Address : 8730 62nd Avenue #11B, Rego Park, NY 11374

Phone : 0015167786988

5. Contact information for the individual maintaining records of test results:

Contact : Shenzhen huitai Zhonghong Technology Co., Ltd

Address : Room 506, Building A, Fujian Building, No. 2048 Caitian Road,

Fushan Community, Futian Street, Futian District, Shenzhen

Phone : 18588208580

Email : huitaimail@163.com

6.Date and place where this product was manufactured:

Applicant : Shenzhen huitai Zhonghong Technology Co., Ltd

Address : Room 506, Building A, Fujian Building, No. 2048 Caitian Road,

Fushan Community, Futian Street, Futian District, Shenzhen

CHILDREN'S PRODUCT CERTIFICATE

Manufacturer : Shenzhen huitai Zhonghong Technology Co., Ltd

Address : Room 506, Building A, Fujian Building, No. 2048 Caitian Road,

Fushan Community, Futian Street, Futian District, Shenzhen

Place of manufacture : Shenzhen city, Guangdong province, China

Phone : 18588208580

Manufacture Date : March 05, 2024

7. Provide the date(s) and place when the product was tested for compliance with the consumer product safety rule(s) cited above:

Testing Date : April 08, 2024 ~ April 11, 2024

Address : Shenzhen city, Guangdong Province, China

8. Identify any third party, CPSC-accepted laboratory on whose testing the certificate depends:

Third Part : Shenzhen Union Certification Testing Co, Ltd.

Address : Rm.517-518, Block 1, No.6352, Pingshan Boulevard, Kengzi,

Pingshan, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China.

Phone : +86-755-89210082
Online : http://www.iqts-lab.com

CPSC lab ID : 1785

Date of issue: April 18, 2024